NOTICE, TOWN OF SUGAR CREEK

The Sugar Creek Town Board will meet on Monday, Sept. 19, 2022, at 6:30 p.m., at the

town hall.

The town hall is located at N6641 County Road H. All items on the agenda will be

discussed and possible action taken.

Agenda will include:

kLN -

Minutes

Treasurer’s report

Fire Chief’s report

Road report

Amended conditional use permit request from Benjamin J. Buser. The amended

conditional use request is for two signs, one free standing and one mounted to the building. Tax
parcel # GSC 2400003, property located along Schmidt Road.

6.

Unsightly debris at N5379 County Road H

7. Weight Limit Ordinance
8. Loan for Ambulance
9. An Ordinance To Require Waterfront Placement Of Address Signs

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

Resolution 2022-01 To Amend the 2022 Budget
Health insurance enrollment and changes
Operator’s license.
Public comment
Clerk’s report
Bills.
Motion to adjourn
Diane Boyd, Town Clerk



